MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL Stephen W. Biegel
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

2025

I will sell at Public Auction by Auctioneer Arthur Vigar, on Wednesday July 16,
at 11:00 in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE LTD 4825 BALDWIN STREET

BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the
following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

1 2023 TESLA LHL3230 NY 5YJ3E1EA4PF716000 TLT LEASING CORP

2 2014 FORD R13LVD NJ 1FAHP2H87EG183664 GENUINE PARTS CORP
DIAMLER TRUST/COLLATERAL TITLE

3 2020 FORD 8HSB458 CA 3FA6POCD5LR118303 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

4 2010 CHEVRO PGU776 SC 1GNUKKE37AR228690

5 2018 FORD LBD7730 NY 1FATP8UHO0J5175298 CHRYSLER; CAPITAL

6 2009 HYUND RHL6596 NC 5NMSG13D69H260571

7 2015 CHEVR 2MYT38 MA 1GCVKRECT7FZ398710 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

8 2011 CHEVR 49C0224 AL 2G1WGSEK4B1283483

9 2005 CHRYS Y67MJIL NJ 2C4GP54L75R232989

10 2005 TOYOT TLB1108 VA 4T1BE30K35U050562

11 2015 RAM K92PFJ NJ 1C6RRT7FT5FS616403 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES

12 2007 HYUND EV26462 IL 5NMSG13D87H100172

13 2014 MAZDA 4FBA37 MA JM3KE2CY3E0353404

14 2012 HYUND TBJ6817 NC S5NPEB4AC7CH382485 BROTHERS AUTO SALES

15 2007 CADILLAC N70UZD NJ 3GYFK628X7G283646

16 2014 DODGE MLY3389 PA 2C4RDGCG7ER105516

17 2004 TOYOTA UWG3604 VA 2T1BR38E64C205138

18 1998 DODGE 083205 MD 1B4GP45G2WB527653

19 2021 NISSA V56SKM NJ IN4BL4CV5MN333548 EXETER FINANCE LLC

20 2013 FORD LDH4026 NC 1FMCU9HO95DUCO7017

21 2014 VOLKS LVX8246 NY 3VWD17AJXEM216907

22 2015 FORD F68NPB NJ 2FMPK4K80FBC08787 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

23 2014 ME CRF9265 GA WDDKJ5KB7EF241419 NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

24 2016 SCION KFL4716 NY 3MYDLBZV8GY100528

25 2019 NISSA 4YA8DL AZ 3N1AB7AP7KY317854 DESERT FINANCE LLS

26 2023 TESLA BNO4TQ FL 5YJ3E1EAXPF543230 TLT LEASING CORP
TESLA LEASE TRUST

27 2011 BMW T26PND NJ WBAFR1C51BC745139

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL Stephen W. Biegel

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5T FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Auctioneer Arthur Vigar,

on Wednesday July 16, 2025

at 11:00 in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE LTD 4825 BALDWIN STREET
BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the

following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE#
28 2005 GMC THC2417
29 2015 MAZDA SGF7614
30 2013 DODGE F15UMZ

31 2007 ACURA LPA7809
32 2019 KIA 3MXW45

33 2001 BMW LSM1903
34 2000 TOYOT LEK6927
35 2009 NISSA C68SRK

36 2011 NISSA TES4370
37 2015 JEEP KEH4112
38 2007 BMW TJX5101
39 2013 HYUND N55VFG

40 2006 BMW MSK0729
41 2021 FORD JMJI7361
42 2011 FORD DUPRS3

43 2015 CADIL 1XS1460
44 2001 BMW LVN5075
45 2010 FORD ZYG3775
46 2022 MITSU KJD3861
47 2017 NISSA WO9PXM

48 2013 CHEVROLET KYN1573
49 1989 FORD KWK9061
50 2013 TOYOT LRL2360
51 2007 ACURA AL79EZ

52 2021 MAZDA 1LGG1283
53 2019 NISSA LKW3720
54 2010 FORD TGWO9676
55 2020 BMW LSM1181
56 2014 FORD S29PKS

57 2008 INIFI 9DE1414

ST
VA
X
NJ
NY
MA
NY
NY
NJ
VA
NC
VA
NJ
PA
PA
FL
PA
NY
PA
NC
NJ
PA
NY
NY
FL
NY
NY
VA
NY
NJ
MD

VEHICLE ID

2GTEK19B251338456
JM3KE2DY9F0451403
1C3CDFCHXDD285329
19UUA76517A048347
KNDJIN2A21K7912681
WBAAV33411EE80267
2T1BR18E(OYC345261
IN4AL21E19N482663
JNB8ASSMV6BW297815
1C4PJIMCSOFW594790
WBXPC93437WF09263
SNPDH4AEXDH236126
WBAVD33596KL52989
1FMSK7BHT7MGA68402
1FAHP2EW2BG125993
3GYFNBE34FS543860
WBABS33481JY50714
1FTEX1E83AFA53070
ML32FUFJONHF02181
3N1AB7AP7HY387542
1G1PC5SBS9D7159235
1FDKF38M7KNB30942
4T1BF1FK7DU279527
19UUA66257A021667
JM3KFBDM6M0331954
KNMAT2MV1KP505214
1FAHP3FNXAW224898
3MW5R7J00LE8B18186
3FA6POHD2ER223683
JNKBV61F78M257076

LIENHOLDER

CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP

CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE

SANTANDER CONSUMER USA

REGIONAL ACCEPTANCE CORP
CAPITAL ONE FSB

SOUTHLAKE MOTORS USED CARS
AMERICAN; CREDIT
NISSAN;MOTOR

MICHAEL WAYNE INVESTMENT
JOVIA FINANCIAL

CITY SELECT AUTO SALES INC

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)

site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety

recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL Stephen W. Biegel
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

2025

I will sell at Public Auction by Auctioneer Arthur Vigar, on Wednesday July 16,
at 11:00 in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE LTD 4825 BALDWIN STREET

BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the
following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

58 2007 TOYOT RKT3773 TX 5TDBK22C875005346

59 2002 HONDA FFS1021 NC JHLRD78812C028165

60 2012 DODGE LEK8261 NY 1C4SDJCT5CC172875 CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE

61 2018 VOLKS W8 6UAH NJ 3VW447AU7TIM281984

62 2007 INFIN LBP3091 NY JNKBV61FX7M812634

63 2014 CHEVR RJY4071 NC 1GNFLFEK1EZ102481

64 2005 HONDA LRL3044 NY SHSRD78835U311485

65 2018 BMW KVF3869 PA WBASDI9C55JEB35305 JP MORGAN CHASE
BANK NA

66 2015 HYUND RHP9762 NC SNPE34AF9FH114792

67 2020 JEEP LKL4079 NY 1C4RJFBGS5LC303490 SANTANDER; CONSUMER

68 2023 NISSA LRB5678 NY S5N1IBT3AB8PC842803 EXETER;FINANCE;LLC

69 2024 MITSU LGD4136 NY JA4ARUAUSRU000529 SANTANDER; CONSUMER

70 2001 DODGE KYF4925 NY 2B5WB35Z21K541315

71 2016 BMW LUF3321 NY WBXHT3C35G5E48318 WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL

72 2024 CHEVR LRE2682 NY 1G1ZG5STO9RF179990 ALLY; FINANCIAL

73 2017 BMW LKM6411  NY WBAJE7C35HG889284 SANTANDER; CONSUMER

74 2022 TOYOT LHB2489 NY JF1ZNBC1XN8755485 TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT

75 2008 JEEP LNB8946 NY 1J8GR48K28C138059

76 2009 HYUNDAI TEH8133 VA KMHDC86E99U034241

77 2021 TOYOT KHE5547 NY 5TDKRKEC7MS003882 TOYOTA;MOTOR; CREDIT

78 2010 HYUNDAI 1AOW2T6 AL S5NMSH4AG5AH360693 HYUNDAI MOTOR
FINANCE

79 2010 SAAB LJB8202 NY YS3FA4CYT7A1611681

80 2015 NISSA TMEF6092 VA IN4AL3APT7FC435491

81 2001 CHEVR KYF1696 NY 1GNFG65R411217313

82 2017 AUDI KER4299 NY WAUJB8GFF6H1057310 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO

83 2013 SMART MFM7314 PA WMEEJ3BA8DK691218

84 1999 FORD LCX7545 NC 1FTSE34LXXHB33621

85 2008 HONDA LTF6914 NY 1HGCP36878A067581

86 2001 DODGE JBA8599 NY 1B4HS28N01F608220

87 2008 MERCED LXH6048 PA WDBUF87X98B214100

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL Stephen W. Biegel
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by Auctioneer Arthur Vigar, on Wednesday July 16,
at 11:00 in the morning at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE LTD 4825 BALDWIN STREET

BRONX, NY 10470 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the
following vehicles:

2025

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

88 2012 TOYOT LNB8530 NY 4T1BF1FK5CU066042

89 2017 HONDA G11MLA NJ 2HGFC2F55HH555986 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
90 2018 HONDA KGT4329 NY 1HGCV2F65JA013121 CAPITAL;ONE;AUTO
91 2014 FORD LCE7782 NY 2FMDK4AK4EBA22328 FLAGSHIP;CREDIT

92 2015 JEEP KDL2147 NY 1C4RJFAGIFC660287

93 2016 HONDA LJA3371 NY 2HGFC1F91GH640108 UNITED AUTOCREDIT
94 2008 HONDA LAA9330 NY JHLRE48568C080806 WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as
to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle
inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall
information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety
recall in the last 15 years.

(auclst)


https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

